



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 9, 2001

TAX RESOURCE CENTER 20401 NW 2 AVE, STE 203 MIAMI, FL 33169

SUBJECT: CCW COMPANY Ref. Number: W01000003175

We have received your document for CCW COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

# Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist

Letter Number: 101A00008146

### Articles of Incorporation OF C C WIRELESS, INC.

Pursuant to Chapter 607 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned incorporator submits these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a For Profit Corporation:

#### Article 1-Name

The name and place of business of this corporation is and shall BE C.C.WIRELESS INC, 920 NW 133<sup>RD</sup> STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33168

### Article 11 – Existence

The corporation's shall be existence perpetually.

### Article 111 - Purpose

The corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, and amendments and supplements thereto, or any law enacted to take place thereof.

## Article IV – Authorized Capital

The corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock, that being 1,000 (one thousand) shares of no par value, common stock, with identical rights and privileges, the transfer of which is restricted according to the Bylaws of the corporation.

## Article V. – Register Agents

The name and address of the initial registered agents is: CHARLES CASSEUS, 920 NW 133<sup>RD</sup> STREET, Miami, Florida 33168.

# Article VI – Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporators: CHARLES CASSEUS, 920 NW 133RD STREET Miami, Florida 33168



#### Article VIII. – Director Liability of the Director

No Officer shall be held liable to the company or its shareholders for monetary damages due to a breach of fiduciary duty, unless the breach is a result of self-dealing, intentional misconduct or illegal actions. The affairs of this corporation shall be managed by its corporate officers who shall be elected in accordance with the Bylaws of the corporation. The initial corporate officers are:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, acknowledge and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the Laws of the State of Florida, this December 15, 2000.

### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENTS DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The Registered Business Office Identical With The Registered Office Of The Corporation Name Above, And Having Been Designated As The Registered Agent In The Above And Foregoing Articles If Incorporation, Is Familiar With And Accepts The Obligations Of The Position Of Registered Agent Under Section 617.0501, Florida Statutes.

By: CHARLES CASSEUS

FEB 12 AMII: